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NUMBER OF STUDENTS AND STAFF IN SCHOOLS IN DAMAN AND DIU


†1053. SHRI PATEL UMESHBHAI BABUBHAI:


Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:-


(a) the number of students in the primary, upper primary, secondary and higher secondary schools in Daman and Diu category and school-wise; and


(b) the details and the number of the permanent and temporary staff member in the said schools, category-wise and school-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION


(SHRI JAYANT CHOUDHARY)


(a): The category wise number of students in the primary, upper primary, secondary and higher secondary schools of Daman & Diu are stated below and the Schoolwise Data is enclosed as Annexure-I:

 Schoolwise

Category Primary Upper-

primary

Secondary Higher

Secondary

Govt. 10374 5901 3549 1942

Govt. aided 712 1684 1154 1622

Pvt unaided 6288 2680 1683 620

Others 219 266 190 207

Total 17593 10716 6730 4471

Source: UDISE+2021-22


(b): The category wise number of permanent and temporary staff members are stated below and the Schoolwise Data is enclosed as Annexure-II:

Category Permanent Temporary Total

Primary (I to V) 150 107 257

Upper Primary (I to

VIII)

29 117 146

Secondary (IX to X) 121 59 180

Higher Secondary

(IX to XII)

34 18 52

Total 334 301 635


****

